

Bid Proposal - Summary Sheet

Project Name	Project #	Date	Bid Opening Time	Location	Page # of #
Water Main Replacement Project	2021-042	11/10/2021	3:01 PM	Conference Room, 805 Dupont St	1 of 1

Name of Firm	Mike Carlson	RAW Land Construction	Tiger Construction	Colocurcio
--------------	--------------	-----------------------	--------------------	------------

BASE BID

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 52,600.00	\$ 52,600.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
2	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	Trench Safety and Shoring	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
5	Horizontal Directional Drilling for 4-inch HDPE Water Main										
5.a	Cattle Point Road STA 19+12 to 19+48 (Approx. 36 LF)	1	LS	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5.b	Cattle Point Road STA 26+72 to 26+98 (Approx. 26 LF)	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
5.c	Cattle Point Road STA 13+94 to 15+30 (Approx. 136 LF)	1	LS	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
6.a	4-inch Ø HDPE Pipe by Open Trench - REUSED (NATIVE) BACKFILL	4,000	LF	\$ 41.60	\$ 166,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 212,000.00
6.b	4-inch Ø HDPE Pipe by Open Trench - IMPORT BACKFILL	1,475	LF	\$ 55.50	\$ 81,862.50	\$ 42.50	\$ 62,687.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 85,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 110,625.00
7	2-inch Ø HDPE Pipe by Open Trench	555	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 17,205.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 37,185.00
8	1-inch Ø Water Service Line by Open Trench	1345	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 36,315.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 39,005.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,210.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 43,040.00
9	1-inch Ø Water Service Line by Trenchless Installation (approx 25 LF)	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	4-inch Ø Gate Valves / Boxes	15	EA	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
11	2-inch Ø Gate Valves / Boxes	3	EA	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
12	2-inch Ø Blow-off Assembly	5	EA	\$ 2,396.00	\$ 11,980.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	4-inch x 2-inch Fused HDPE Tee	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Combination Air Release/Vacuum Relief Assembly	7	EA	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 37,520.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
15	Sample Station Assembly	4	EA	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	Water Main Tie-ins	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	Water Service Connection	19	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 26,410.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
18	Dual Water Service Connection	17	EA	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 34,170.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
19	Relocate Water Service for 8516 Cattle Point Rd	8	HR	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
20	Relocate Water Meter	7	EA	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00
21	Bollards	12	EA	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00
22	Site Restoration:										
22a	Crushed Surface Restoration	125	TN	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,125.00
22b	Landscape Restoration	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00

ALLOWANCE ITEMS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
a	Over-Excavation	20	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
b	Quarry Spalls	25	TON	\$ 41.20	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00
c	Deleted										
d	Rock Excavation	50	CY	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
e	Control Density Fill	20	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
f	Meter Box Replacement	20	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00
g	Asphalt Concrete Removal and Repair	10	TN	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
					\$ 604,357.50		\$ 637,152.50		\$ 776,080.00		\$ 968,750.00
					\$ 50,161.67		\$ 52,883.66		\$ 64,414.64		\$ 80,406.25
					\$ 654,519.17		\$ 690,036.16		\$ 840,494.64		\$ 1,049,156.25
PRE-TAX BASE BID											
Sales Tax (8.3%)											
TOTAL BASE BID											

BID ALTERNATE ITEMS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A-1	Cattle Point Rd STA 10+44 to STA 13-94: 4-inch Ø HDPE Pipe by Open Trench	350	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 21,350.00
A-2	A-2(i) - Cattle Point Road STA 7+84 to 10+44: 4-inch Ø HDPE Pipe by HDD	1	LS	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 24,950.00	\$ 24,950.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
A-2	A-2(ii) - Water Service for "Garden Plot"	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
A-3	Pumphouse Access Road STA 0+10 to STA 7+84: 4-inch Ø HDPE Pipe by Open Trench	775	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 30,225.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 71,300.00
A-4	New 2-inch Ø Water Main from Lighthouse Ln to Cattlepoint Rd (Sheet C3.20 STA 0+34 to STA 5+03)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
A-5	Install Leak Detector Meter Assembly	2	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
A-6	Early installation of Lighthouse Lane Main	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
PRE-TAX ALTERNATE BID					\$ 86,875.00		\$ 105,350.00		\$ 97,745.00		\$ 153,050.00
Sales Tax (8.3%)					\$ 7,210.63		\$ 8,744.05		\$ 8,112.84		\$ 12,703.15
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID					\$ 94,085.63		\$ 114,094.05		\$ 105,857.84		\$ 165,753.15
TOTAL					\$ 748,604.80		\$ 804,130.21		\$ 946,352.48		\$ 1,214,909.40